ORDINANCE No.  179863
Amend contract to the 2001 Oregon Transportation Investment Act Agreement with the Oregon Department of Transportation for the East Columbia Boulevard to Lombard Street Connector Project  (Ordinance; amend Contract no. 52077)

The City of Portland ordains:





Section 1.
The Council finds:

1. On May 7, 2003, by Ordinance No. 177438, Council authorized the 2001 Oregon Transportation Investment Act Agreement with the Oregon Department of Transportation to provide funds for the East Columbia Boulevard to Lombard Street Connector Project.

2. On August 24, 2005, by Ordinance No. 179528, Council authorized Amendment No. 1 to the 2001 Oregon Transportation Investment Act Agreement.  The amendment allows the use of ODOT right-of-way for storm water management, increases funding authorization; and adjusts project milestone dates.

3. On November 29, 2005, the ODOT Region One Manager approved Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement.  Amendment No. 2 increases the funding for the project from Oregon Department of Transportation from $20,545,450 to $24,054,450 and makes other minor modifications to contract language.  

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a.
The Mayor and the Auditor are hereby authorized to enter into an amendment to the 2001 Oregon Transportation Investment Act Agreement with the Oregon Department of Transportation, similar in form to the agreement attached to the original of this ordinance, and by reference made a part hereof

Passed by the Council, January 11, 2006
GARY BLACKMER

Auditor of the City of Portland


By  /S/ Susan Parsons
Commissioner Sam Adams



Dan Layden:slg



 




December 19, 2005
Deputy
BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.  14 39-2006 
ACTION TAKEN:

JANUARY 04, 2006 PASSED TO SECOND READING JANUARY 11, 2006 9:30 AM

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.  179863 
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	===
	===

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	STEN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


